
Comparison January to June 2020 – 2021  
Public Complaint Investigations

Nature of Complaints

Year Police 
Procedures 

Physical 
Assault 

Verbal 
Abuse 

Misuse of 
Authority 

Policy/Service Totals 

2020 
January to 
June 

 
48 

 
7 

 
11 

 
14 

 
1 

 
81 

2021 
January to 
June 

 
88 

 
10 

 
3 

 
17 

 
3 

 
121 

Percent of 
Change 
2020/2021 

 
83% 

 
30% 

 
-73% 

 
21% 

 
200% 

 
49% 

*Indicates the comparison in total of complaints for the 6 month period.

Nature of Complaints - % of Total

Year Police 
Procedure 

Physical 
Assault 

Verbal 
Abuse 

Misuse of 
Authority 

Policy/Service Totals 

2020 
January to 
June 

 
75 

 
14 

 
4 

 
6 

 
1 

 
100% 

2021 
January to 
June 

 
74 

 
8 

 
2 

 
14 

 
2 

 
100% 

 
  



Public Complaint Investigations
Nature of Complaints - Detailed

 

  

Misuse of 
Authorities 

2021 2020 2019 

Corruption 0 0 0 

Theft 0 0 0 

Fraud 0 0 0 

Lying Under Oath 0 0 0 

Deceit 0 0 0 

Disclose Confidential 
Information 

2 0 5 

Intoxication 0 0 0 

Improper Driving 4 3 1 

Improper Use of 
Position 

11 10 8 

Other 0 1 3 

TOTAL 17 14 17 

Police Procedure 2021 2020 2019 

Fail to Identify 0 1 0 

Neglect of Duty 18 13 16 

Improper Detention 
(includes stopping 
car) 

 
30 

 
6 

 
2 

Improper Search-
Person 

5 1 
 

2 

Improper Arrest 9 7 2 

Improper Charge 10 5 3 

Improper Entry 1 2 1 

Improper Use of 
Discretion 

15 11 4 

Other/General 0 2 0 

TOTAL 88 48 30 

Physical Assault 2021 2020 2019 

Assault 0 0 0 

Assault with Injury 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault 2 0 0 

Assault While 
Restrained 

0 0 0 

Other Assault 0 0 0 

Excessive Force 3 5 4 

Excessive Force with 
Injury 

5 2 5 

TOTAL 10 7 9 

Policy and Service 2021 2020 2019 

TOTAL 3 1 1 

Verbal Abuse 2021 2020 2019 

Verbal 
Abuse/Incivility 

2 8 7 

Harassment/Threat 0 0 0 

Implied 
Harassment/Threat 

1 3 3 

Sexual Harassment 0 0 0 

Other 0 0 0 

TOTAL 3 11 10 



Public Complaint Breakdowns
January to June 2021

Subject Officer by Age

Under 25 6 

25 – 29 13 

30 – 34 34 

35 – 39 21 

40 – 44 26 

45 – and over 32 

TOTAL 132 

Subject Officer by Tenure

Under 4 Years 43 

4 – 7 Years 19 

8 – 12 Years 23 

13 – 20 Years 30 

20 Years and over 17 

TOTAL 132 

Precipitating Factors/Events

Criminal Investigation 44 

Traffic Violation/MVC Investigation 32 

Parking Violation 0 

Request for ID (other than traffic 
related) 

2 

Domestic Occurrence 8 

Incidental to Arrest 16 

Off Duty 2 

Unknown 2 

Other 15 

TOTAL 121 

 
  



Public Complaint Dispositions
January to June 2021

 Summary of Dispositions

Section 60(4):  

 Frivolous 

 Not in Public Interest 

 Other Act or Law 

 No Jurisdiction 

 
 
55 

Section 66(2) – Unsubstantiated 6 

Section 74(1) – Withdrawn 16 

Section 60(2) – Over 6 Months 0 

Section 60(6) – Not Directly Affected  1 

Section 93(1) – Informal Resolution 8 

Section 61(2) – Policy/Service 3 

Section 72(1) – Directly Affected by OIPRD 0 

Section 66(4) – Informal Discipline 0 

Section 59(1) – OIPRD No Jurisdiction 1 

Action Taken – Formal Discipline 0 

Total Resolved  90 

Ongoing  31 

Total 121 

 
  



Public Complaint Dispositions
January to June 2021

Disposition Service/Policy Police 
Procedure 

Physical 
Assault 

Verbal 
Abuse 

Misuse of 
Authority 

Unsubstantiated 

s.66(2) 
 
0 

 
3 

 
1 

 
0 

 
2 

Not dealt with: 
Frivolous 
Other Act or Law 
Not in Public Interest 

s.60(4) 

 
 
0 

 
 
44 

 
 
4 

 
 
0 

 
 
7 

Not dealt with – 
Over 6 months  
s. 60(2) 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Withdrawn 
s.74(1) 

2 10 
 

2 1 1 

Informal 
Resolution 
s.93(1) 

 
0 

 
5 

 
0 

 
1 

 
2 

Directed by 
OIPRD s.72(1) 
Not Accepted 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Policy/Service 
s.61(2) 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

OIPRD – Cannot 
Proceed s.59(1) 

0 
 

1 0 0 0 

Informal 
Discipline 

0 0 0 0 0 

Resolved 2 63 7 2 12 

Outstanding 1 24 3 1 6 

 


